

REVISED VIA ADDENDUM 2

1.5.1 Bid Form

Bidder agrees to perform the work for the prices submitted in the bid form or applicable bidtable submitted through the Procurement Portal:

The TOTAL amounts of the below bid (excluding NMGRT) shall be shown in both words and figures. In case of discrepancies, the amount shown in words will govern.

Items in Red Text are revisions from the original Bid Form.

Base Bid:

The Bidder agrees to perform all of the work described as the Base Bid in the Solicitation Documents for an amount determined as follows:

UNITS ACRONYMS	
EA = EACH	L.S. = Lump Sum
SQ.FT. = Square Yard	LIN.FT. = Linear Feet

Base Bid: East Jemez CIPP (CURED IN PLACE PIPING) PROJECT					
Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	L.S	1	82,000.00	82,000.00
2	Clean Existing Conduit	LIN.FT	7722	8.00	61,776.00
3	Filter Water Used for Cleaning	L.S	1	16,121.00	16,121.00
4	CCTV Inspection of Conduit	LIN.FT	7722	9.00	69,498.00
5	UV Cure CIPP 6" Transite Pipe	LIN.FT	7722	51.00	393,822.00
6	Repair Manhole (If Needed-Interior)	EA	1	8,131.00	8,131.00

7	Cementitious Patching of Vault (Interior)	SQ.FT.	40	462.00	18,480.00
8	Polyurethane Coating of Vault	SQ.FT.	384	333.00	127,872.00
9	Storage Tank to hold pumped water while testing and filtration is conducted	L.S.	1	8,313.00	8,313.00
10	Testing of Water in Vault via Transmission Electron Microscopy (TEM) Method (up to 10 tests)	EA	10	2,505.00	25,050.00
11	Testing of Water used for flushing the 6 conduits <u>prior</u> to filtration via Transmission Electron Microscopy (TEM) Method (up to 10 tests)	EA	10	961.00	9,610.00
12	Testing of Water used for flushing the 6 conduits <u>after</u> filtration via Transmission Electron Microscopy (TEM) Method (up to 10 tests)	EA	10	961.00	9,610.00
13	Testing of solids produced following flushing the 6 conduits after filtration of water via Transmission Electron Microscopy (TEM) Method (up to 10 tests)	EA	10	409.00	4,090.00
14	Abatement and Disposal of Asbestos Containing Material related to the pumping of water utilized for cleaning conduits	LS	1	15,197.00	15,197.00

BASE BID 1 –	\$ 849,570.00
---------------------	----------------------

Total Bid Amount written in words:

eight hundred forty nine thousand five hundred seventy dollars and zero cents

Note: The bid amount shall exclude state gross receipts tax or local option tax, but shall include all other costs of doing business, including but not limited to bonds, insurance and profit. The Incorporated County of Los Alamos is required to pay the applicable tax including any increase in the applicable tax becoming effective after the date the contract is entered into. The applicable gross receipts tax or local option tax shall be shown as a separate amount on each billing or request for payment under contract. The Incorporated County of Los Alamos reserves the right to reduce or add quantities.